

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 612 OF 2014

RAMONA PALIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM PALIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in Matrimonial Suit no. 19 of 2014 titled
as Arindam Palit versus Smt. Ramana Palit Nee Roy
pending before the Court of 1st Additional District
Judge at Alipore.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master