

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 612/2014

RAMONA PALIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM PALIT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms./Mr. Ritika Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter alongwith copy of the order dated 31.10.2014 of the Hon'ble Court stating therein that an identical matter between the same parties has already been decided by the Hon'ble Court and in terms of that order this Transfer Petition requires to be allowed. Determination of this issue is within the domain and power of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall also be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar