

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

T.P.(C) NO(S).612 OF 2014

RAMONA PALIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM PALIT

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Fresh steps for serving sole respondent be taken
within 15 days failing which petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 19, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.24
16:53:20 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 612/2014

RAMONA PALIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM PALIT

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for serving sole respondent be taken
within 15 days failing which petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)